— On Fri, 31/8/12, TheMayor <TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk> wrote:

From: TheMayor <TheMavor@leicester gov.uk>
Subject; City Mayor - Letter from , i
re: Planning Application 20120269
To: "Clir Patrick Kitterick" <Patrick Kitterick@leicester. gov.uk>
Date: Friday, 31 August, 2012, 11:28

Dear Councillor Kitterick

Please find attached a copy of a letter to the City Mayor dated 27 August 2012 from

of regarding Planning
Application 20120269 98 St Saviours Road/1 Fernbank, together with-a copy of my
reply saying that [ have forwarded it to you.

Regards

City Mayor's Office
Leicester City Council
New Walk Gentre:
Welford Place
Leicaster

LE1 6ZG

Tel 0116

a-mall: TheMayor@IeiCester.qov.uk




To: i @leicester.goviuk]
From;’

Flag Status: 0x00000000

Subject: FW::Cily Mayor - Letter from , re;
Planning Application 20120269

Letter fronj _ M

Letter to pdf

Pl, can we discuss asap

From:

Sent: 0% September 2012 08:37

To:

Subject: FVV: City Mayor - Letter from .
re: Planning Application 20120269

Both. | thought a full reply had been sent to this complainant, but cannot find one in my
records. Did one of you do one? Either way, | néed a résponse drafting.

Cheers

Acting Head of Planning

0116

From: PATRICK KITTERICK [mailto: |
Sent; 02 September 2012 1016

To:

Cc: TheMayor
Subject: Fw: Cliy Mayor - Letter from .
re: Planning Application 20120269




Can you look into the issues raised by and draft me a response please?

Thanks,

Patrick Kitterick

- On Fri, 31/8/12, TheMayor <TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk> wrote:

From: TheMayor <TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk>
Subject: City Mayor - Leltgr from i
re: Planning Application 20120269
To: "Clir Patrick Kitterick" <Patrick.Kitterick@leicester.gov.uk>
Date; Friday, 31 August, 2012, 11:28

Dear Councillor Kitterick

Please find attached a copy of a letter to the City Mayor dated 27 August 2012 from

, of regarding Planning
Application 20120269 98 St Saviours. Road/1 Fernbank, together with a copy of my
reply saying that | have forwarded it to you.

Regards

City Mayor's Office




Leicester City Council
New Walk Centre
Woelford Place
Leicaster

LE1 8ZG

Tel 0116
e-mail: TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk




To:  @leicaster.goviuk]; { Dlelcester.gov.uk]

Front: '

Flag Status: 0%00000000

Subjecty FuV::City Mayor - Letter from . re:
Planning Application 20120269

Letter from pdf

Letter to pdf:

Both. 1 thought a full reply had been sent to this complainant, but cannot find one in my
records, Did one of you do one? Either way, | need a response drafting.

Chaers

Acting Head of Planning
0116

From: PATRICK KITTERICK [thailto:

Sent: 02 September 2012 10:15

To:

Ce: TheMayor

Subject: Fw: City Mayor - Letter from
re: Planning Application 20120269

Can you look into the issues raised by

Thanks,

and draft me a response please?




Patrick Kitterick

--- On Fri, 31/8/12, TheMayoyr <TheMayor@leicester.qov.uk> wrote:

From; TheMayor <TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk>
Subject; City Mayor - Letter from )
re: Planning Application 20120269
To: "ClIr Patrick Kitterick™ <Patrick. Kitterick@leicester.gov. uk>
Date: Friday, 31 August, 2012, 11:28

Dear Councillor Kitterick

Please find attached a copy of a letter to the Gity Mayor dated 27 August 2012 from

of regarding Planning
Application 20120269 98 St Savicurs Road/1 Ferhbank, together with a copy of my
reply saying that | have forwarded it to you,

Regards

City Mayor's Office
Leicester City Council
New Walk Centre:
Welford Place
lLeicester

LE1 862G

Tel 0116




e-mail: TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk




To; I @eicester.goviuk]

Fromi PATRICK KITTERICK

Flag Status: 0x00000000

Subject; FW:-City Mayor - Letler from . re;
Planning Application 20120268

Letter from pdf

Letlerto pdf

St Saviours Road.docx

Having done a term search on my e-mail this appears to be the only relevant
correspondence. [ have been sent agendas, addendums etc via e-mail but | imagine
you havé all that already,

Any other questions piease let me know.

Thanks,

Patrick Kitterick

--- On Fri, 1419112, < @leicester.gov.uk> wrote:

From: < @leicester.gov.uk>
Subject: FW: Gity Mayor - Letterfrom - .
re: Planning Application 20120269
To: "Clir Patrick Kitterick" <Patrick.Kitterick@]eicester.gov.uk>
Ca; "ClIr Hanif Agbany" <Hanif. Agbany@leicester.gov.uk>, "Clir Paul Newcombe"
<Paul. Newcombe@leicester.gov.uk>, "Clir Abdul Osman’
<Abdul.Osman@leicester.gov.uk>
Date: Friday, 14 September, 2012, 15:57

Dear ClIr Kitterick

 attach letter in response 1o the above which has been sent out today. I've not
included all the attachment as they can be viewsd via the link set out in the letter.
Should you want copies of the report etc. pl. [et me know.

Reégards.




Team Leader, Development Management Team
Planning, Transportation and Economic Development

Email; @leicester.gov.uk

Website: www.leicester.gov.uk

Tel. 0116 or linternat)

Unless otherwise stated, the content of this email is informal opinion only. It will not
prejudice the further consideration of the matter by: Leicester City Council.

Unless otherwise stated, this message is also confidential. if you have received this
in error, please delete it and let us know by emailing planning@leicaster.gov.uk

% Please consider the environment before printing this message.

From:

Sent: 03 September 2012 08:37

To: I

Subject: FW: City Mayor - Letter from ;
re: Planning Application 20120269

Both. | thought afull reply had been sent to this complainant, but cannot find one in
my records. Did one of you do one? Either way, | need a response drafting.

Cheers

Acting Head of Planning

0116




From: PATRICK KITTERICK [mailte; ]
Sent: 02 September 2012 10:15

Tos

Ce; TheMayor

Subject: Fw: City Mayor - Letter from

LES 3HX re: Planning Application 20120269

Can you look into the issues raised by | and draft me a response pleass?

Thanks,

Patrick Kitterick

--- On Fri, 31/8/12, TheMayor <TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk> wrote;

From: TheMayor <TheMayor@leicester,gov.uk>
Subject: City Mayor - Letter from
re: Planning Application 20120269
To: "ClIr Patrick Kitterick" <Patrick. Kitterick@leicester.gov.uk>
Date: Friday, 31 August, 2012, 11:28

Dear Councilior Kitterick

Please find attached a copy of a letter to the City Mayor dated 27 August 2012 from

of regarding Planning
Application 20120269 98 St Saviours Road/1 Fernbank, together with a copy of my
reply saying that | have forwarded it to you.




Regards

City Mayor's Office
Leicester City Gouncil
New Walk Centre
Welford Place
Leicester

LE18ZG

Tel 0116

e-mail: TheMavor@leicester.qov.uk




To: [ . @leicester.goviuk]

From:
Flag Status: 0x00000000° o _ _
Subject; FW: Plarining Permisslon 98 St Saviows Road/1 Fern Bank Leicestet - FIOA request

Team Leader, Development Management Team
Planning, Transportation and Economic Development

Email: - (@leicester.gov.uk

Website: www.leicester.gov.uk

Tel. 0116 ol (internal)

Unless otherwise staled, the conterit of this email is informal opinion only. It will not
prejudice the further consideration of the matter by Leicester City Council,

Unless otherwise staled, this message Is also confidential. If you have received this in
error, please delete it and let us know by emailing planning@leicester.qov.uk

"
f Please consider the environment before printing this message.

From

Sent: 11 July 2012 09:57

To: Hanif Agbany

Co:

Subject! RE: Planning Permission 98 St Saviours Road/1 Fern Bank Lelcester

Dear Clir Agbany

| apologise for the delay in responding on the above. The above application was
reported to the P&DC cltee on the 14" May 2012 and it was resolved to approved the




scheme subject to the completion of an Unilateral Undertaking for public operi space
contribution of £6016. We are awaiting for the applicant to complete the agreement
before we can issue the decision. the case officer has spoken to the applicant
about this and | have arranged for to ring him today, Should you need any
further information then please contact me.

Once again | apologise for the delay,

Team Leader, Development Management Team
Planning, Transportation and Economic Development

Email: @leicester.gov.uk

Website: www.leicester.gov.uk

Tel. 011€ T or {internal)

Unless otherwise staled, the content of this email.is informal opinion only. It will not
prejudice the further consideration of the matter by Leicester City Council.

Unless otherwise staled, this message is also confidential. {f you have received this in
error, please delete it and let us know by emailing planning@Ieicester.gov.uk

A Please consider the environment before printing this message.

From: Hanif Agbany

Sent: 10 July 2012 22:58

To:

Co: "7 -Mohammed Dawood

Subject: Planning Permission 98 St Saviours Road/1 Fern Bank Leicester

Hellc




Hope you are well. Both myself and Cllr Dawood have chased you couple of times
regarding

the above property who have forwarded a petition opposing the application,

Though the property is in Charnwood ward but it is also on the dividing line between
Spinney

and Charnwood ward hence it will have implications with residents on our patch.

Can you look into this VERY urgently.

Have a great day, keep wall and kindest regards.

Cllr Hanif Agbany

Elected Member - Spinney Hills Ward
Members Services

Town Hall

Town Hall Square

Leicester

LE1 9BG

0116 229 8855 (leave message)




To: : @leloester.goviuk]

Cot - Micicoster.gov,uk]

From:

Fiag Status: 0x00000000

Subject: Fi; Planning Permission 98 St Saviours Road/1 Fern Bank Leicester

I do not have an emall from Clir Dawood. | note the reference to the objectors
asking for the committee date & for the pstitions to go to ward councillors, Was that in
the representation we received? Can you prepars a draftreply to the councillors,
please?

Cheers

Acting Head of Planning
011¢

From: Hanif Agbany

Sent: 24 May 2012 20:54

To:

Ce: TheMayor; Mohammed Dawdod

Hope you are well, | refer to our brief conversation about this matter which has
forwarded to me.by

Cilr Dawood. | have observed that Cllr Dawood has also forwarded this to the head of
Planning seeking

more information, ‘we now await to hear from him in due course.




Have a great day, keep well and kindest regards.

Clir Hanif Agbany

Elected Member -~ Spinney Hills Ward
Members Services

Town Hall

Town Hall Square

Leicester

LE1 9BG

0116 229 8855 {leave message)

From: Mohammed Dawood

Sent: 21 May 2012 09:13

To:

Cc: TheMayor; Hanif Agbany

Subject: Re: Planning Permission 98 St Saviours Roadf1 Fern Bank Leicester

Dear

Thank you for your emall raising your ¢oncerns about the planning application and the
Impetial hotel.

With regards to the planning application, | advised you that Glir- Agbany would be the
ward Clir you would be consulting as | would have a diréct conflict of interest. Dus to
the fact my immediate family live directly opposite Fern Bank,

I have copied in to look inte the request of notifying of the date for the
application to be considered

Iwillalso ask  to lookand respond to the concerns you have raised about the Old
Imperial pub and St Saviours Church.




If there is anything | ¢an assist you with please do not hesitate in contacting me

Best of regards

Assistant Mayor Mohammed Dawood,

ClIr for Spinney Hill,

M:07800 907313 T: 0116 220 8855
Councillor.Mohammed.Dawood@ leicester.gov.uk

From _mailto 1

Sent: Sunday, May 20, 2012 09:01 PM

To: Mohammed Dawoad

Cc: TheMayor

Subject: Planning Permission 98 St Saviours Road/1 Fern:Bank Leicester

Dear Cll Dawood,
i refer to the above planning application, reference number: 20120269

Foliowing a letter to residents from dated 15th March 12 from the
Planning Department (Direct Line: 0116 - "~ "~~~ "), local residents have submitted two
petitions dated 31st march 2012.

We spegifically requested the officer to forward copies of the petition to local

coungiliors In Spinney Hills and Charnwood wards as the planning proposal impacts
on residents in living in both areas, We also asked to be informed of the date of the
plannitig meeting in order tha we could lobby councillors and Member of Parliament,

Since submitting the petition, we have not herad anything in regard to the date of the
planning meating or whether a decision has been made without our knowledge.

On tha planning section of the public website (Leicester City Counail) it would appear
that the planning decision was to be taken on 14th May 12,

Please can [ request to know if you have been forwarded with relevant background
papers and if a decision has been arrived at in regard to the above planning proposal?

Residents would be extremely concerned if a decision has been made without any
knowledge of the date of the planning meeting..

We have expressed strong disapproval to the proposal and would like our coungcillors in




the. two wards to stop the plans for a further building being ¢overted into flats.in the
area. We are concernad with the lack of information i regard to other developments in
the immediate vicinity. Residents would also like to know of any planning application
being proposed in regard to the derelict St Saviours Church loacted on St Saviours
Road.

We are also deeply concerned that the former Imperial pub on Mere Road (opposite
the Spinney Hills Surgery) has been converted into flats and is now in use for this
purpose. Local residents have not been contacted or consulted in regard to these
davelopmenits: If there has beert consultation, i would be grateful to hear from the
Council about how this was conducted.

| await to hear a formal response from yourself

Youys sincerely,

Tel:




To: 4 @leicaster.gov.uk]

From:
Flag Status: 0x00000000
Subject: Fwd; Planning application 20120269 98 S{-Saviours Road. change of use to flats.

flats objection lefter. doc

k

Good afternoon

1 e mail you a copy of my letter which is in the post to you also, to allow you more time
to consider things.

Kind regards.




27" August 2012

Sir Peter Soulsby

City Mayor's Office
Leicester Cily Couneil
Floor 7. B Block

New Walk Centre
Welford Place
Leicester, |LEl 623G

Doar Sir Peter Soulsby.
Re: Planniing Application 98 St Saviours Road /I Fernbank Leicester Reference Number: PMI/AS/20120269

Tam writing in régard to a Tetter and petition that I forwarded to ar the Planning Department on 31%
March 2012

In my letter (copy attached), I specificatly requesied to liave information of the.planning commiltee meeting that
wouild consider the planning decision. Further request was madethat all local coungcillors in Spinney Hills and
Gharnwood wards be. inforned of the petition.

Since submitting the petition, 1 have nof heard anythiiig from the City Council.. 1 was not informed of the dateof
the Planiing Cominittee meetinig or any decisions taken and approved in tegard to the above planning application.
It would seem that residents have not réceived relevant information in order for them to attend the Planning
Cofmittee meeting or to lobby their coungillors beforehand.

‘Tie planning application contained factual inaccuracics in regard 1o the potential parking probloms that would be
caused if plansing was to be approved, The application stated thet;

k=] - .
“The proposal wouldArastically reduce street parking having on by seven flats’,

‘This is factually incorrect as the-seven residents: will lead to.uore on street parking and exacerbate the existing
parking problems for residents. Residents are extremely considered that other concerns raised in our petition have
also been disinissed by the Planning Commitiee,

 wonld like {6 know liow a decision has been approved without local residents knowing anything about the
planning conmitice tieeting or having the opportaaity to inake representation ar a face to face meeting with Ward
Councillors,

Please cani | requost from the Senlor Plaming Officer all relevaut information and papers that have been circtlated
in regard to thic above planning application. This includés-any communication with residents, councillors and
report and decision taken by the planning commitiee.

[ attach for your information petitions that have beeii stibmitted in regard to the above plaining application.
May 1 hank you in adyance for your support to look.in to the mafter,

Yours sincerely,




31%March 2012

Leicester City Council
Planning

New Walk Centre
Welford Place
Leicester:

LE1 626G

Ded

AE: PLANNING APPLICATION 98 ST SAVIOURS ROAD /1 FERNBANK LEICESTER
REFERENCE: PMD/A5/20120269

| am writing to you on behalf of local residents to oppose the planning appiication submittéd in
regard to the above property.

Please find attached a petition that locaf residents have signed to stop tha proposed development.

Residents have requested that you bring this matter to the attention of all ward Councillors in
Charnwood and. Spinney Hiil wards, as the Impact of the. proposed development would affect
rasidents in both adjoining wards.

1 would be grateful if you would keep me informed of developments, particularly the date. of
planning meeting ‘where this proposal wili be discussed and any decision that will be ‘taken
subsequently,

Residents would urge Officers and local Councillors to oppose tbe_'pmposed.dggeiopment. Please
find attached a pétition that residents have signed-that we would like you to bring to the aftention
of the Planiiing Committee to show the éxtent of opposition to the proposed plan.

1 look forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours sincerely,
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Please ask for:

Direct line: o116

our ref; 2012/AUgIMP/IPC

Date: 30 August 2012 Leicester
City Council

Dear

Re: Planning Application 98 St Saviours Road!1 Fernbank, Leicester Ref No
PMD/AS/20120269

Thank you for your letter to the City Mayor dated 27 August 2012 which was
received today.

Under the rules that govern how councils determine planning applications when they
have an elected mayor, the City Mayor cannot take any decisions in these matters.
These are the responsibility of the Council's Planning and Development Control
Committee or officers acting under delegated powers.

| have therefore forwarded your letter to Gouncllior -Patrick Kitterick, the Chair of the
Planning and Development Control Committes.

Yours sincerely,

City Mayor’s Office

E

cC Councillor  Patrick Kitterick, Chair of Planning and Development Control
Commitlee

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR
Peter Soulsby

7th Floor B Block, New Walk Centro, Welford Placs, Leicester LE} 62G
TELEFHONE: (D116) 252 8313 thetnayor{lelcostergoviuk wwew.leicastergov.ak




6" October 2012

Leicester City Council
Planning

New Walk Ceritre
Weiford Place
Lpigester

LEL.6Z6

Circulation coples: Si,r ?eterg Souisbv‘, Jon . Ashworth MP, Clir ‘patrick Kitterick, Cilr Mohammad
Dawoaod, Clt Hanlf Agbeny, Keith Vaz MP

Dear

RE: PLANNING APPLICATION 98 5T SAVIOURS ROAD / 1 FERNBANK LEICESTER
REFERENCE: PMD/AS/20120269

 ar writing in response 10 your jong awaited letter datad 17" septamber 2012, Whilst fam grateful
to have recelved 2 reply after my representation to the City Mayor, | am nevertheless extremely
concerned that local residents hayve been denied basic opportunity to make representation to their
ward Councillors through a face to face meeting: In this regard, Leicester City Council has blatantly
fatled in its duty and ohligatiotis to provide hasic information to residents that would have allowed

them to ekercise thelr basic political rights to representationto elected members.

In my letter dated 31* March 2012 {copy attached) | specifically requested the petition be brought
to the attention of ward Coundillors In Spinaey Hills and Charnwood Wards. ¢an you pleage confirm
if you provided this information to the Ward Councillors and when? please forward to me actual
copies of letters.and e-mail communication that you or officers from the Planning Department have
had with counciflors in relation to the abiove planning application. My request is being made under
the Freedom of Information Act:and | am requesting to see copies of all communication.

i iy letter i also requested to e kept informed.of developments and particularly the date of the
planning meeting at which a decision was to be made, Leicester City Coundil falled to provide the
basic Information to residents on this matter. We have serious cause for concern as we have not
been able to fabby our Counclilors appropriately and have been denled the opportunity to attend
the Planning Committee meeting.

in a letier | have received from dated 14™ Seplember 2012 {copy attached), she
writes on page 2 paragraph 1 that:

‘in May. 2012 we did not have public speaking at committee meetings so we did not notify people
piaking représantations of the committee date.’




This explanation is again unsatisfaciory as residents. requested the date 5o that they could Tobby
their Gouncillors and- exercise their. democratic right to at__tend:a.pui_)ii.c.mee_ting_(not necessarily to

speak). This is fundamentally a weak explanation from an Officer from-Lelcester City Councll,

After representation to the C;ity Mayor, 1 have also received i_n_Septe:ﬁber 2012 minutes of the
Planning and Development Control Committee dated 14™ May 2012.

The minutes claarly state that ‘Councltior Osman has written in'support of the proposal’.

Residents are extremely. aggrieved that » local Councilior seemingly has ignored the petition of 73
signatorles and chosen fo support a pmp_ert\,f'de‘-reiqpe_r--who it seems is not'a local resident. Why
was a property developer given the apportunity to inake representation to the ward councillor when
73 residents were not even provided with a date of the Planning Committee meeting?

Residents would alse like ‘1o know why the lIssues identified in the petition have been ignored
particularly in regard to the drugs problem and the serious parking problems faced by residents.
Currently; local young people under 16 years of age have had restriction orders placed to prevent
them from congregating in the area. This Is as a result of the drugs related issues in the area. The
committee was niot fully briefed by officers and as a consequence concerns of residents were simply

dismissed,

On behalf of local residents | awalt to hear from you in regard to Our CONEErNs and request for
information.

Yours sincerely,




Ploase ask for:

Telephone: o)~ T
Fax no: (0116) 2627273 -
Emall: planning@leicester.gov.uk
Our ref: PLIASI20120269
Date: 14 September 2012
Leicester
City Council
Plarining
Now Walk Cenlre
Welford Place
Lelcester LE1 BZG
wvavleicesler.goviukiplanning
Dear
PLANNING APPLICATION: 20120269
Applicant: MR S GAFFAR ‘
Location: 98 ST SAVIOURS ROAD/ 1 FERNBANK
Proposal: CHANGE OF USE FROM OFFICES (CLASS B1) TO SEVEN

SELF CONTAINED FLATS (3 X 2 BED/4 X 1 BED) (CLASS
¢3) (5106 AGREEMENT-UNILATERAL UNDERTAKING)

Your letter dated to 27 August 2012 to City: Mayor Soulsby has been passed fo me to
respond as explained ih letier of 30 August. | apologise for the delay in
responding.

Your letter including the petitions dated 31* March was received and the concems
expressed were summarised together with other represernitations in the officer's
repott that was considered :by Members of the -Planning and. Development Control
Committee on the 14" May 2012. The report explains why no off-street parking for
the proposal was acceptable. Gormmittee reports are available for public inspection
five working days before the mesting at the Council Office’s and on the Counail's
website. | enclose a copy of the report,- supplementary report and ‘minutes of the
meeting for your information, You can also view these ‘documents on the Coungil's
website at: _
http:f!wW\;mcabinet.ieic_e’ster.qov.uklieListDocun‘ients.'as’px’?Ctd=399&Mld_=4258&Ver=
4

Members resolved to approve the application subject to the applicant entering into a
unilateral agreement to secure a contribution towards open space provisions. Our
normal practice is to notify everyone who made representations of the outcome once
a decision notice has heen issued. In this instance, the decisjon has not been issued
because we are still awaiting the applicarit to complete the agreement, Should the
agreement not be completed then the application could be refused.

| accept It is not a satisfactory situation when residents who had made.
representations havé not:-been made aware -of the decision. | have arranged for
letters to be sent out immediately .and for this part of the plahning process to be
reviewed to avold this sitdation oceurring again.

view leieester planning information at .. wunw.leicestergov.audk/planiing




In May 2012 we did not have public speaking at committee meetings o we did not
notify people making representations of the committee date. However, we now notify
objectors because public speaking was introduced In June 2012, which allows
objegtors and agent\apphcant to. present their case to Members of the committee
subject to criterid that can be view at the following fink:

hitp:/iwww.leicester.gov. ukiyour-council- _ o
services/ep/planning/planningapplicationsfapplicationsinformation/commentsonplanni

ngapplications/public-speaking/

Ward Members have always been -allowed to present their own or their constituent

concerns\comments at the meeting. In this instance, Councillor Osman, the ward

coungilior, had made written representation to state that he supporied the application,

Head of Service -and | have exchanged emails with Counclior
Agbany regarding your pet;t;on how it was deait with and the resolution -on the
application to approve subject to the. !egat agresment.

| hope this addresses your concerns. However, should you need-to discuss the
ratter further then please do not hesitate to contact me on the above direct line.

Yours sihcerely

Team Leader 7
Planning Development Management Team

cc Glirs. Patrick Kitterick, Hanif Aqbany, ', Abdul Osman, Rt Hon.
Keith Vaz MP and

iew leicester plavming tnformation ot .. wwiw.lelcester.govuk/planiing




31" Mmarch 2012

Leleester City Councll
Planning

New Walk Centre
Welford Place
Laicester

L£1 626G

Dear

RE: PLANNING APPLICATION 98 ST SAVIOURS ROAD / 1 FERNBANK LEICESTER
REFERENCE; PMD/AS/20120269

1 am writing to you on behalf of lacal resldents to oppose the planning application submitted In
regard to the above property.

please find attached a petition that locat residents have signed to stop the proposed development.

Resldents have requested that you bring this matter to the attention of all ward Counclltors in
Charnwood and Spinney Hill wards, as the Impact of the proposed development would affect
residents in‘both adjoining wards.

| would be grateful i you would keep me Informed of developments, particularly the date of
planning. meeting where this proposal will be discussed ang any -decislon that will he taken
shseqyently,

Residents wquld urge Officers and local Counclllors to oppose the pro_aq_séd_ ;!evéiopme_n_t. Please
find attached a petition that residents have signed that.we would like you to bring to the attention
of the Planning Committee to show the extent of opposition to the proposed plan.

1 look forward to hearing from you soon,

Yours singerely;




To: Dlelcester.gov.uk]
From:

Flag Status: 0x00000000

Subject; RE: 9% st savioufs rd - 20120269

| will check on Monday to see if it has started.

From:

Sent: 11 September 2012 14:43

To:

Subject: 98 st.saviours rd - 20120269

Planning permission was granted subject to section 106 being signed. No monies have
been received. | understand that work is being undertaken, Can you have a look please

and let me khow. 'm not going out this week

Thanks

Planner - Devslopment Management Team
Planning & Economic Development
Leicester City Council

tel; (0118):




To: @lelcester.gov.ukl

F'rom_:
Flag Status: UXUUODULLU _ .
Subject; RE: 98 st saviours rd - 20120269

Not sure if | let you know what was happening with this but the development has started
and the owner said that they had sent in a cheque for the contribution the week before
they started. Not sure if that has been received yet.

Compliance and Enforcement Team

Planning, Transportation and Economic Davelepment

Dlelcester.qov.uk

From:

Sent: 11 September 2012 14:43

To:

Subject: 98 st saviours rd - 20120269

Planning permission was granted subject to section 106 being signed. No monies have
been received. | understand that work is being undertaken. Can you have a look please
and let me know. I'm not going out this week

Thanks




Planner - Development Management Team
Planning & Economic Development
Leicester City Council

tel: (0116)




To: i Bleicester.gov.uk]

From: Clir Abdill Osinan

Flag Status: 0x000G0000

Subject: RE: 98 ST SAVIOURS ROAD/ FERN BANK - PLANNING APPLICATION
20120269

Dear

| have had no correspondence regarding the application, onty a phone call from
requesting his support towards the plans they submitted to the planning
dopartment.

Many Thanks

Clir Osman

Charnwood Ward

From: _ _

Sent: 17 Oclober 2012 09:50

To; Clir Paul Newcombe; Clir Abdul Osman

Subject: 98 ST SAVIOURS ROAD/1 FERN BANK ~ PLANNING APPLICATION
20120269

Importance: High

Dear Counciliors

[ have a FOIA request for the above planning application. Can you please forward me
all correspondence you have regarding the application. | need the correspondence by
24" October 2012.

regards




Planner - Development Management Team
Planning & Economic Development
Leicester City Council

tel; {0118)




To: Bleicester.govik}

Frotvi:

Flag Status: 0x00000600

Subject: Re: FOIA Requast 98 $t Saviours Road/1 Fern Bank - Planning Application 20120269
Letter.docx . :

Letter from pdf-

Letter to peif

98 St Saviours Road 1 Fern Bank Emails.docx

As requested, please find attached all the correspondence and emails | have been able
to trace within the City Mayor's Office about this matter.

Regards

City Mayor's Office
Leicester City Council
New Walk Centre-
Welford Place
Leicester

LE1 8ZG

Tel 0116
e-mail: TheMayor@leicester.gov.uk

From:




Sent: 24 October 2012 09:24

To:

Subject: FW: 98 ST SAVIOURS ROAD/1 FERN BANK - PLANNING APPLICATION
20120269

Importance; High

Dear

Have you had a chance to look at my email regarding the above. My deadline is
tomorrow.

Regards

From;

Sent: 17 October 2012 16:43

To:

Subject: 98 ST SAVIOURS ROAD/1 FERN BANK - PLANNING APPLICATION
20120269

Dear

Ihave a FOIA request for the above planning application. | note you have had some
involvement with this site. Gan you please forward me all correspondence you have
regarding the application, so | can amalgamate all the letters, émails etc and sendthem
off. I need the correspondence by 24" October 2012.

regards




Planner - Development Management Team
Ptanning & Economic Development
Leicester City Council

tel; (0116)




To:  Clr Hanif Agbany[Hanif. Aqhany@lelcester.gov.uk]

Cel @leicester dov.uk]:. @leicester.gov.uk]
From:

Flag Siatus: 0x04000000

Subject: RE: Planning Permission 98 St Saviours Road/{ Fern Bank Leicester

Dear Clir Agbany

| apologise for the delay in responding on the above. The above application was
reported to the P&DC citee on the 14™ May 2012 and it was resolved to approved the
scheme subject to-the completion of an Unilateral Undertaking for public open space
contribution of £6016. We are awaiting for the applicant to complete the agreement
before we can Issue the decision. . the case officer has spoken to the applicant
about this and | have arranged for to ring him today. Should you need any
further information then please contact me,

Once again | apologise for the delay.

Team Leader, Development Management Team
Planning, Transportation and Economic Development

Email: (leicester.gov.uk

Webslite: www.leicester.gov.uk

Tel. 0116 or (internal)

Unfess otherwise stated, the content of this email is informal opinion only. It will not
prejudice the further consideration of the matter by Leicester City Council.

Unless otherwise stated, this message is also confidential. If you have received this in
error, please delete it and let us kihow by emailing planning@leicester. gov.uk

o

M Plaase consider the environment before printing this message.

From: Hanif Agbany
Sent; 10 July 2012 22:58




To:
Cc: iy Mohammed Dawood
Subject; Planning Permission 98 St Saviours Road/1 Fern Bank Leicester

Hello

Hope you are well. Both myself and Clir Dawood have chased you couple of times
regarding

the above property who have foiwarded a petition opposing the application,

Though the property is in Charnwoad ward butit is also on the dividing line between
Spinnsy

and Charnwood ward hence it will have Implications with residents on our patch.

Can you look into this VERY urgently.

Have a great day, keep well and kindest regards.

Clir Hanif Agbary

Elected Member - Spinney Hills Ward
Membets Services

Town Hall

Town Hall Square

Leicester

LE1 9BG

0116 229 8855 (leave message)




Tos i@lelcaster.gov.uk]

From:

Flag Status: 0x00000000 _
Subject; Unllateral Undertaking {98 St Saviours Road /1 Fern Bank)
Dear

I'm very pleased to hear that the application was passed by the planning committee
and would like to thank you for the promptness in dealing with my submission.

know we have previously touched on the matter of paying the Section 106 Notice, and
| have no objection that a payment should be due. However, | firmly believe that the
amount proposed (£6,018) is excessive in relation to.the development and the area. |
fully understand that you have calculated the figure from a set formula, however, lam
also awaré from speakirig to Section 108 experts and those who have previously
applied for planning application through the City Council, that there is room for
negotiations. | obviausly don't see the point of appointing a specialist to negotiate on
my behalf as this will only delay the development process.

My understanding is that the following application had the s108 reduced after
discussions:

2101899- was the planner.

20111780 — this was eventually withdrawn, but prior to being withdrawn, the applicant
had negotiated a discount from approx £5,000 to £2,500.

Furthermere, as we are bringing a disused building back in to a use which is much
needed in the area, you can appreciate how the costs can escalate,

I hope we can come to an amicable solution-as soon as possible




Kind Regards






